



City of Fairview Park
LOR-Lorain Road, PID No. 88032

ODOT DISTRICT 12
Bid Summary

5/28/2019

OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST		Perk Company Inc.		RJ Platten	
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Item	Ext.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	201	11001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	202	23001	PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	SY	900.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$18.50	\$16,650.00	\$31.50	\$28,350.00
3	202	30000	WALK REMOVED	SF	23440.00	\$4.00	\$93,760.00	\$1.50	\$35,160.00	\$3.00	\$70,320.00
4	202	30001	WALK REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	SF	816.00	\$6.00	\$4,896.00	\$3.50	\$2,856.00	\$3.00	\$2,448.00
5	202	32000	CURB REMOVED	FT	3640.00	\$10.00	\$36,400.00	\$7.50	\$27,300.00	\$6.00	\$21,840.00
6	202	58300	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	EACH	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
7	202	98100	REMOVAL MISC.: TRASH RECEPTACLE	EACH	7.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
8	203	10001	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
9	608	13001	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN (SIDEWALK)	SF	5670.00	\$10.00	\$56,700.00	\$7.00	\$39,690.00	\$8.00	\$45,360.00
10	608	15001	8" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN (DRIVEWAY)	SF	9000.00	\$16.00	\$144,000.00	\$8.00	\$72,000.00	\$11.00	\$99,000.00
11	608	52000	CURB RAMP	SF	840.00	\$18.00	\$15,120.00	\$32.00	\$26,880.00	\$10.00	\$8,400.00
12	608	98200	WALKWAY, MISC.: RESET EXISTING BRICK SIDEWALK	SF	46.00	\$18.00	\$828.00	\$22.00	\$1,012.00	\$25.00	\$1,150.00
13	609	26000	CURB, TYPE 6	FT	3970.00	\$32.00	\$127,040.00	\$26.50	\$105,205.00	\$30.00	\$119,100.00
14	690	98000	SPECIAL - TRASH RECEPTACLE	EACH	8.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,413.00	\$19,304.00	\$1,562.00	\$12,496.00
15	690	98020	SPECIAL - RELOCATED BENCH ON CONCRETE PAD	EACH	10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$19,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
16	252	01500	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	FT	5377.00	\$3.00	\$16,131.00	\$3.50	\$18,819.50	\$2.00	\$10,754.00
17	305	13010	9" CONCRETE BASE, CLASS QC1	SY	220.00	\$120.00	\$26,400.00	\$125.00	\$27,500.00	\$81.00	\$17,820.00
18	451	17011	15" STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	SY	698.00	\$180.00	\$125,640.00	\$275.00	\$191,950.00	\$225.00	\$157,050.00
19	452	19250	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 3" THK. UNDER BRICK SIDEWALK	SY	46.00	\$45.00	\$2,070.00	\$85.50	\$3,933.00	\$77.00	\$3,542.00
20	605	06020	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	FT	3970.00	\$18.00	\$71,460.00	\$15.00	\$59,550.00	\$12.00	\$47,640.00
21	611	04400	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	80.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$225.00	\$18,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
22	611	98180	CATCH BASIN, NO. 6	EACH	5.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
23	611	98634	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	10.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
24	611	99574	MANHOLE, NO. 3	EACH	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$18,850.00	\$18,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
25	653	10003	SOIL MIX FOR RAISED PLANTERS, AS PER PLAN	CY	58.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$6.25	\$3,262.50	\$60.00	\$3,480.00
26	659	10000	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	SY	570.00	\$4.25	\$2,422.50	\$3.60	\$2,052.00	\$2.20	\$1,254.00
27	661	40101	SKYLINE HONEYLOCUST, AS PER PLAN	EACH	9.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$537.75	\$4,839.75	\$368.00	\$3,312.00
28	661	40103	CANADA RED CHOKEBERRY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	44.00	\$500.00	\$22,000.00	\$447.75	\$19,701.00	\$380.00	\$16,720.00
29	661	40105	IVORY SILK JAPANESE TREE LILAC, AS PER PLAN	EACH	40.00	\$770.00	\$30,800.00	\$470.25	\$18,810.00	\$380.00	\$15,200.00
30	661	40107	DARK TOWER BLACKHAW VIBURNUM, AS PER PLAN	EACH	38.00	\$550.00	\$20,900.00	\$180.00	\$6,840.00	\$380.00	\$14,440.00
31	661	20021	BURGUNDY CANDY NINEBARK, AS PER PLAN	EACH	95.00	\$60.00	\$5,700.00	\$42.75	\$4,061.25	\$57.00	\$5,415.00
32	661	20023	GRO-LOW FRAGRANT SUMAC, AS PER PLAN	EACH	48.00	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$38.25	\$1,836.00	\$42.00	\$2,016.00
33	661	20025	PINK DRIFT ROSE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	97.00	\$55.00	\$5,335.00	\$38.25	\$3,710.25	\$42.00	\$4,074.00
34	661	14001	KARL FOERSTER REED GRASS, AS PER PLAN	EACH	269.00	\$50.00	\$13,450.00	\$16.68	\$4,486.92	\$20.40	\$5,487.60
35	661	14003	BLUE DUNE LYME GRASS, AS PER PLAN	EACH	503.00	\$40.00	\$20,120.00	\$16.68	\$8,390.04	\$20.40	\$10,261.20
36	661	14005	WALKER'S LOW CATMINT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	322.00	\$25.00	\$8,050.00	\$10.13	\$3,261.86	\$18.15	\$5,844.30
37	661	14007	LITTLE SPIRE RUSSIAN SAGE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	150.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.75	\$2,362.50	\$18.15	\$2,722.50
38	661	14009	THE BLUES LITTLE BLUESTEM, AS PER PLAN	EACH	103.00	\$20.00	\$2,060.00	\$16.88	\$1,738.64	\$17.60	\$1,812.80
39	661	14011	BLACK JACK SEDUM, AS PER PLAN	EACH	181.00	\$25.00	\$4,525.00	\$19.69	\$3,563.89	\$17.60	\$3,185.60
40	661	14013	SAPPHIRE BLUE OAT GRASS (RAISED PLANTER), AS PER PLAN	EACH	312.00	\$25.00	\$7,800.00	\$16.32	\$5,091.84	\$19.25	\$6,006.00
41	661	14015	THE BLUES LITTLE BLUESTEM (RAISED PLANTER), AS PER PLAN	EACH	264.00	\$25.00	\$6,600.00	\$16.88	\$4,456.32	\$18.70	\$4,936.80
42	661	99900	RAISED PLANTER, AS PER PLAN	EACH	166.00	\$500.00	\$83,000.00	\$828.00	\$137,448.00	\$693.00	\$115,038.00
43	661	99920	PLANTING, MISC. GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR RAISED PLANTERS, AS PER PLANS	SF	1038.00	\$3.00	\$3,114.00	\$0.50	\$519.00	\$6.00	\$6,228.00
44	690	76020	SPECIAL - 8" COMPOST FILTER SOCK FOR INLET PROTECTION	FT	85.00	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$10.50	\$892.50	\$10.00	\$850.00
45	832	30000	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00
46	632	26000	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL REVISIONS AS PER PLANS	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
47	642	30010	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	182.00	\$2.00	\$364.00	\$5.00	\$910.00	\$6.00	\$1,092.00
48	644	00600	CROSSWALK LINE	FT	1434.00	\$6.00	\$8,604.00	\$3.00	\$4,302.00	\$3.50	\$5,019.00
49	644	00500	STOP LINE	FT	322.00	\$10.00	\$3,220.00	6	\$1,932.00	\$7.00	\$2,254.00
50	614	11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,250.00	\$25,250.00	\$16,050.00	\$16,050.00
51	614	11110	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	hour	50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
52	619	16000	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	MNTH	5.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
53	623	10000	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
54	624	10000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,727.00	\$37,727.00
Totals						\$1,271,474.50		\$1,038,677.76		\$1,055,695.80	